Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORD	102103691	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>Y Y</b>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Tradema			
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Shock-Tek, L.L.C.	
A. Robert Spitzer	_			
5 -	20-02	Internal Address:	Michigan Venture Enterp	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 📮 Yes 🖺 N	lo		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger Merger	Street Address: 2	l Kercheval Ave.	
Security Agreement		Street Address. 22 Refereval Tive.		
Other		Suite 270		
			nte State: MI Zip:48236	
Execution Date: May 8, 200	2	- Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖺 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):			
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new ap	oplication, the execution dat	e of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) $_{ m 0}$	9/121,080	B. Patent No.(s)	,006,751	
	7/440,644		,031,640	
	Additional number	s attached? 📮 Yes 🔁 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be r		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	<b>41</b> ) <b>\$</b> _80.00	
Name: <u>Cindy Rhodes Victo</u>	r	- }		
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
Strobl Cunningham Carett	i-&-Sharp,-P.	G. Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account nur	nber:	
Street Address: 300 E. Long	Lake Rd.			
<del></del>		_		
Suite 200 Hills		-		
City: Bloomfield State: MI	Zip: <u>48304</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu		ng information is true and co		
Cindy Rhodes Victor		edy hodes VICT	May 8, 2002	
Name of Person Signing 2 DBYRNE 00000040 09121080 Table		Sygnature	Date	
Total numi	per of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and documents with required cover sheet information	umenis: 4	

PATENT REEL: 012916 FRAME: 0456

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

A. ROBERT SPITZER, M.D., hereby assigns his rights in Patent No. 5,031,640, granted July 16, 1991, and in Patent No. 6,006,751, granted December 28, 1999, to SHOCK-TEK, LLC, in accordance with the Preorganization Agreement of Intent dated January 12, 2001, and the Addendum to the Preorganization Agreement, dated January 13, 2001,

Subscribed and sworn before me on this /38 day of January, 2001.

RECORDED: 05/20/2002

Notary Public, Tuscola County, Michigan

acting in Oakland County

My commission expires September 27, 2003.

**PATENT** REEL: 012916 FRAME: 0457